

# Alumni Association of University of Peradeniya (AAUP)

# University of Peradeniya, Sri Lanka

Phone: +9481-206 8370 Web site: www.pdn.ac.lk/alumni e-mail: info@alumni.pdn.ac.lk

### **PATRON**

Chancellor, University of Peradeniya

#### VICE PATRON

Vice Chancellor University of Peradeniya

#### PRESIDENT

Prof. Rupika Rajakaruna president@alumni.pdn.ac.lk

Tel: +9477 704 5080

# **IMMEDIATE PAST** PRESIDENT

Prof. Pradeepa Bandaranayake pradeepag@agri.pdn.ac.lk Tel: +9471 870 4166

#### GENERAL SECRETARY

Dr. Hemalika Abeysundara secretary@alumni.pdn.ac.lk

Tel: +94774924765

#### TREASURER

Mr. Ashvin Wickramasooriya treasurer@alumni.pdn.ac.lk

Tel: +9477 940 6168

#### VICE PRESIDENTS

Eng. Sarath Seneviratne Prof. Amalka Pinidiyarachchi Prof. Chantha Jayawardena Dr. Jagath Gunathilake Mr. K. A. H. Kalugampitiya

#### **EDITOR**

Prof. Jayanthi Edirisinghe

#### ASST. SECRETARIES

Dr. Samanthika Jagoda Ms. Shagthi Yogendran

#### ASST. TREASURER

Mr. Praveen Abeysundara

### **ADDRESS**

AAUP Office Students' Center University of Peradeniya Peradeniya Sri Lanka

24th February 2024

## Notice of the 35th Annual General Meeting - 2024 of the Alumni Association of the **University of Peradeniya (AAUP)**

Dear Member,

I hereby notify that the 35th Annual General Meeting of the AAUP will be held on Sunday, 24th March 2024 at 9.00 am. The AGM will be held at the Diamond Jubilee Hall Auditorium, Faculty of Agriculture, University of Peradeniya, and also through Zoom.

Please be informed that, in accordance with a resolution passed at the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM of the AAUP held on 27th March 2023, the previous practice of sending the AAUP AGM notice to the membership via surface mail has been stopped and the notice of 35th AGM will be sent to you only via email. The notice will also be published in print and electronic media.

Members who wish to attend the AGM are kindly requested to inform the General Secretary by email (info@alumni.pdn.ac.lk) or by calling (081 - 2068370) before 10th March 2024. Members who wish to join the meeting online through Zoom, should use the following link.

Topic: AAUP AGM 2024

Time: Mar 24, 2024 09:00 AM Colombo

Join Zoom Meeting

https://learn.zoom.us/j/97949856494?pwd=R3MydFFML1ZhRmxBbnZ2L1MzdEE4dz09

Meeting ID: 979 4985 6494 Passcode: 56THm!w.

The Chief Guest at the AGM, Prof. Siva Sivananthan, the Director of the Microphysics Laboratory at the University of Illinois at Chicago, will address the membership. The Chancellor of the University of Peradeniya and the Patron of the AAUP, Prof. G.H. Peiris, and the Vice-Chancellor of the University of Peradeniya and the Vice-Patron of the AAUP, Prof. M. D. Lamawansa, will also grace the occasion.

Two distinguished alumni of the University of Peradeniya ,Prof. Ranjini Obeysekere and Prof. Lakshman Samaranayake, will be felicitated at the AGM.

Members are kindly requested to attend the AGM in person or via Zoom. If unable to attend the AGM either way, please inform the General Secretary (by email info@alumni.pdn.ac.lk) to be excused.

Thank you. Yours Sincerely,



Dr. Hemalika Abeysundara General Secretary/AAUP